

Henderson County Local Government Public Information Office www.hendersoncountync.gov Contact: Kathryn Finotti, PIO (828) 694-5003 (O) (828) 989-4737 (C) pio@hendersoncountync.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Committee to Release Draft Greenway Master Plan for Public Review

HC-2018-60 Hendersonville, NC – October 19, 2018

The Henderson County Greenway Master Plan Advisory Committee announces the release of the Draft Greenway Master Plan. The Draft Plan outlines future greenway efforts within the County for the next thirty years. This Greenway Master Plan establishes and communicates a broad vision for a countywide Greenway Network.

Assembled by the Recreation Advisory Board, the committee drafted the plan at the direction of the Board of Commissioners. Public input sessions will be held on **Tuesday, October 23 from 10:00 p.m. to 12:00 p.m.** at the King Street Meeting Room and **Thursday, October 25 from 4:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.** in the Kaplan Auditorium, main branch of the Henderson County Public Library. Community residents, business and property owners, and other stakeholders are encouraged to review the Draft Plan at <a href="https://www.hcgreenways.org">www.hcgreenways.org</a> prior to the public input sessions.

An online survey is also available for interested persons that are unable to attend the public input sessions. Please visit www.hcgreenways.org to take the survey.

For more information about the Greenway Planning Process, please contact the Planning Department at 697-4819 or email: <a href="mailto:planning@hendersoncountync.org">planning@hendersoncountync.org</a>. Comments via this email address or postal mail to Planning Department, 100 N. King Street, Hendersonville, NC 28792 will also be accepted.

###

